R-15-230 RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 SANTORINI CONSTRUCTION, INC. INCREASE OF \$8,869.62 FOR THE REHABILITATION OF THE ROBERT D. WILSON MEMORIAL

WHEREAS, Resolution R-15-137 was adopted on June 25, 2015 awarding a contract to Santorini Construction, Inc. for the Rehabilitation of the Robert D. Wilson Memorial Community Center as follows:

COMMUNITY CENTER

R-15-137 June 25, 2015

\$706,000.00

WHEREAS, change order # 1 dated November 25, 2015 prepared by Joseph Tomaino, A.I.A., Professional Architect, sets forth reasons for said change order (install additional railings/protective measures for the kitchen deck area),

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that change order #1 increasing the original contract amount by \$8,869.62 is hereby authorized for the Bayside Drive Improvement Project. The contract amount is hereby amended to \$714,869.62.

Certification of Funds:

I hereby certify that funds are available for this contract from Bond Ordinance O-13-29 5-01-99-999-100-292

Patrick DeBlasio Chief Financial Officer

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD			X			
REDMOND		Х	X			
RYAN						X
WELLS			X			
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT AGENDA <u>x</u> YES NO						

Date: December 2, 2015	
	CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK
	Resolution was duly adopted by the Governing nds at a meeting held December 2, 2015.
BO	ROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK